Decrease in profit -19.90 -20.11 -20.48 -14.61

As at

Impact on profit after tax

The Company’s exchange risk arises mainly from its foreign currency borrowings. As a result, depreciation of Indian rupee relative to these foreign currencies will have a significant

impact on the financial performance of the Company. The exchange rate between the Indian rupee and these foreign currencies has changed substantially in recent periods and may

continue to fluctuate substantially in the future.

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities

As at 30-Nov-20

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-19

Particulars As at 31-Mar-18

Particulars

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-20

Foreign currency risk

Particulars

Particulars

The following table presents unhedged foreign currency risk from financial instruments

Foreign currency rate sensitivity analysis

For the year ended

78

Note

No.

42 Financial instruments

Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited

Notes to Restated Consolidated Financial Information

(Amount in Rupees Millions except for share data or as otherwise stated)

For the eight

month period

ended

30-Nov-20 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

Decrease in interest rate

Increase in profit 18.48   18.33   10.27   8.35

Increase in interest rate

Decrease in profit (18.48)   (18.33)   (10.27)   (8.35)

30-Nov-20 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

(149.24)   59.16   1,316.28   1,449.89

-7% 3% 47% 63%

1,114.74   798.99   485.60   414.12

1,355.08   1,650.64   1,099.28   868.77

2,469.82   2,449.63   1,584.88   1,282.89

76.72   146.96   119.81   436.23

2,393.10   2,302.67   1,465.07   846.66

107% 97% 53% 37%

2,243.86   2,361.83   2,781.35   2,296.55

As atParticulars

The capital structure is as follows:

If interest rates had been 1% higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the company's profit for the period ended / year ended would have impacted in the following manner:

Net borrowings as a percentage of total capital

Total capital (borrowings and equity)

Eauity as a percentage of total capital

Current borrowings

Non-current borrowings

Total borrowings

Less: Cash and cash equivalents

Net borrowings

Equity attributable to the equity share holders of the company

Particulars

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk